General Statistics

Examined First Time
Examined More Than

Total Taking Examination

North Carolina Law Schools

Campbell University

Charlotte School of Law

Duke University

Elon University
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the State of North Carolina

July 2025 NC Bar Exam

Law School Statistics Report

Successful

582

54

636

Attempts

First Timers
Repeaters
Total
Attempts
First Timers
Repeaters
Total
Attempts
First Timers
Repeaters
Total
Attempts
First Timers
Repeaters

Total

Unsuccessful

87

82

169

%Pass

94.55%

90.91%

94.32%

%Pass

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

%Pass

100.00%

0.00%

95.65%

%Pass

0.00%

57.69%

57.69%

Total

165

11

176

Total

Total

22

23

Total

26

26

Total

669

136

805

156

10

166

Pass

Pass

22

15

15

Pass Rate

87.00%

39.71%

79.01%
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North Carolina Central

University

University of North Carolina

Wake Forest University

North Carolina Schools Total

Out-of-State Law Schools Total

TOTAL APPLICANTS

Attempts

First Timers
Repeaters

Total

Attempts

First Timers
Repeaters

Total

Attempts

First Timers
Repeaters
Total
Attempts
First Timers
Repeaters

Total

First Timers
Repeaters
Total
Attempts
First Timers
Repeaters

Total

%Pass

60.00%

30.56%

51.24%

%Pass

94.50%

0.00%

90.35%

%Pass

85.71%

50.00%

84.88%

%Pass

86.88%

45.78%

80.66%

87.25%

30.19%

75.49%

%Pass

87.00%

39.71%

79.01%

Total

85

36

121

Total

109

114

Total

84

86

Total

465

83

548

204

53

257

Total

669

136

805

103

Pass

72

73

Pass

404

38

442

178

16

194

582

54

636
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