## The Board of Law Examiners of the State of North Carolina

## July 2025 NC Bar Exam Law School Statistics Report

## **General Statistics**

	Successful	<u>Unsuccessful</u>	<u>Total</u>	Pass Rate
Examined First Time	582	87	669	87.00%
Examined More Than	54	82	136	39.71%
Total Taking Examination	636	169	805	79.01%

## **North Carolina Law Schools**

	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
Campbell University	First Timers	94.55%	165	156	9
	Repeaters	90.91%	11	10	1
	Total	94.32%	176	166	10
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
Charlotte School of Law	First Timers	0.00%	0	0	0
	Repeaters	50.00%	2	1	1
	Total	50.00%	2	1	1
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
Duke University	First Timers	100.00%	22	22	0
	Repeaters	0.00%	1	0	1
	Total	95.65%	23	22	1
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
Elon University	First Timers	0.00%	0	0	0
	Repeaters	57.69%	26	15	11
	Total	57.69%	26	15	11

	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
North Carolina Central University	First Timers	60.00%	85	51	34
	Repeaters	30.56%	36	11	25
	Total	51.24%	121	62	59
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
University of North Carolina	First Timers	94.50%	109	103	6
	Repeaters	0.00%	5	0	5
	Total	90.35%	114	103	11
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
Wake Forest University	First Timers	85.71%	84	72	12
	Repeaters	50.00%	2	1	1
	Total	84.88%	86	73	13
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
North Carolina Schools Total	First Timers	86.88%	465	404	61
	Repeaters	45.78%	83	38	45
	Total	80.66%	548	442	106
Out-of-State Law Schools Total	First Timers	87.25%	204	178	26
	Repeaters	30.19%	53	16	37
	Total	75.49%	257	194	63
	<u>Attempts</u>	<u>%Pass</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Pass</u>	<u>Fail</u>
TOTAL APPLICANTS	First Timers	87.00%	669	582	87
	Repeaters	39.71%	136	54	82
	Total	79.01%	805	636	169